Other investment revenues 95 76
Net impairment losses -10
Investment income 254 193
Share attributable to third party interests in consolidated funds -18 -17
Investment management expenses -18 -22
Acquisition and administrative expenses -187 -174
Other current operating income and expenses -65 -61
Current operating results 393 212
Other operating income and expenses -16 -6
Operating results before impact of acquisitions 376 206
Acquisition-related expenses
Gain on bargain purchase
Operating results 376 206
Financing expenses -27 -25
Share in results of associates -5 -4
Corporate income tax -137 -59
Consolidated net income 208 118
of which non-controlling interests -0
Consolidated net income, Group share 208 118

Appendix A: Consolidated statement of income, Q4 2022

1. SCOR has elected not to restate 2021 comparative figures in accordance with the option given by IFRS 9. The presentation of the consolidated statement of income
reflects the IFRS 9 line items. Q4 2021 IAS 39 figures have been mapped to the new line items, without any restatement. Certain immaterial reclassifications have been
made in order to improve alignment with the presentation used for the current year. These changes are unaudited

29

FY 2022 (IFRS 9) FY 20211

In EUR m (rounded) L&H P&C Group
Functions Total L&H P&C Group

Functions Total

Gross written premiums 9,715 10,017 19,732 9,372 8,228 17,600
Change in gross unearned premiums -39 -616 -655 8 -596 -588
Revenues associated with life financial reinsurance contracts 14 14 14 14
Gross benefits and claims paid -8,232 -8,103 -16,335 -8,857 -5,808 -14,665
Gross commissions on earned premiums -1,227 -2,028 -3,255 -1,597 -1,637 -3,234
Gross technical result 231 -730 -499 -1,060 187 -873
Ceded written premiums -1,967 -1,792 -3,759 -2,041 -1,218 -3,259
Change in ceded unearned premiums -9 158 149 11 131 142
Ceded claims 2,699 1,568 4,267 2,460 1,097 3,557
Ceded commissions 8 247 255 1,238 179 1,417
Net result of retrocession 731 181 912 1,668 189 1,857
Net technical result 962 -549 413 608 376 984
Other income and expenses excl. revenues associated with financial reinsurance
contracts -8 -2 -10 -3 -27 -30

Total other operating revenues / expenses -8 -2 -10 -3 -27 -30
Interest revenue Financial Assets not measured FVTPL 165 351 516 120 305 425
Other investment revenues 112 156 -22 246 157 205 41 403
Net impairment losses -7 -51 -58 -2 -4 -6
Investment income 270 456 -22 704 275 506 41 822
Share attributable to third party interests in consolidated funds -3 -49 -52 -2 -61 -63
Investment management expenses -16 -41 -7 -64 -21 -47 -17 -85
Acquisition and administrative expenses -317 -370 -12 -699 -293 -326 -19 -638
Other current operating income and expenses -58 -87 -96 -241 -35 -42 -105 -182
Current operating results 830 -642 -137 51 529 379 -100 808
Other operating income and expenses -5 -45 -50 -2 -38 22 -18
Operating results before impact of acquisitions 825 -687 -137 1 527 341 -78 790
Loss ratio 84.1% 72.0%
Commissions ratio 22.9% 22.3%
P&C management expense ratio 6.2% 6.3%
Net combined ratio2 113.2% 100.6%
Life technical margin3 14.5% 10.3%

Appendix A: Consolidated statement of income by segment, FY 2022

1. SCOR has elected not to restate 2021 comparative figures in accordance with the option given by IFRS 9. The presentation of the consolidated statement of income
reflects the IFRS 9 line items. FY 2021 IAS 39 figures have been mapped to the new line items, without any restatement. Certain immaterial reclassifications have been
made in order to improve alignment with the presentation used for the current year. These changes are unaudited
2. See Appendix E, slide 39 for detailed calculation of combined ratio
3. See Appendix F. slide 43 for detailed calculation of the technical margin

30

Q4 2022 (IFRS 9) Q4 20211

In EUR m (rounded) L&H P&C Group
Functions Total L&H P&C Group

Functions Total

Gross written premiums 2,351 2,554 4,905 2,337 2,216 4,553
Change in gross unearned premiums -10 -21 -31 11 -159 -148
Revenues associated with life financial reinsurance contracts 6 6 4 4
Gross benefits and claims paid -1,882 -1,816 -3,698 -2,226 -1,336 -3,562
Gross commissions on earned premiums -340 -531 -870 -268 -435 -703
Gross technical result 125 186 311 -142 286 144
Ceded written premiums -448 -485 -934 -483 -340 -823
Change in ceded unearned premiums 3 14 17 -7 50 43
Ceded claims 596 472 1,068 691 167 858
Ceded commissions -60 32 -28 38 41 79
Net result of retrocession 90 33 123 239 -82 157
Net technical result 215 219 434 97 204 301
Other income and expenses excl. revenues associated with financial
reinsurance contracts -8 -0 -8 -1 -7 -8

Total other operating revenues / expenses -8 -0 -8 -1 -7 -8
Interest revenue Financial Assets not measured FVTPL 53 116 169 32 85 117
Other investment revenues 99 -20 16 96 30 37 9 76
Net impairment losses -1 -9 -10
Investment income 152 87 16 255 62 122 9 193
Share attributable to third party interests in consolidated funds -1 -17 -18 -1 -16 -17
Investment management expenses -3 -10 -4 -18 -6 -13 -3 -22
Acquisition and administrative expenses -79 -103 -5 -187 -84 -88 -2 -174
Other current operating income and expenses -11 -26 -28 -65 -8 -15 -38 -61
Current operating results 264 149 -20 393 59 187 -34 212
Other operating income and expenses -2 -15 -16 1 -7 -6
Operating results before impact of acquisitions 263 134 -20 377 60 180 -34 206
Loss ratio 65.2% 66.1%
Commissions ratio 24.2% 22.4%
P&C management expense ratio 6.6% 6.5%
Net combined ratio2 96.0% 95.0%
Life technical margin3 13.3% 7.2%

Appendix A: Consolidated statement of income by segment, Q4 2022

1. SCOR has elected not to restate 2021 comparative figures in accordance with the option given by IFRS 9. The presentation of the consolidated statement of income
reflects the IFRS 9 line items. Q4 2021 IAS 39 figures have been mapped to the new line items, without any restatement. Certain immaterial reclassifications have been
made in order to improve alignment with the presentation used for the current year. These changes are unaudited

[…]

 A new presentation of financial statements (P&L and BS) has been implemented, and is based on IFRS 9 accounting
classifications instead of nature of revenue under IAS 39

Appendix G: IFRS 9 key principles

1. Other Comprehensive Income, i.e. directly on Shareholders’ Equity (balance sheet item)
2. The only difference is Expected Credit Losses

 The new IFRS 9 standard has replaced existing IAS 39 framework

 It will have to be adopted by insurers at the latest on 01.01.2023 (together
with IFRS 17)

 SCOR has decided to adopt IFRS 9 one year ahead of schedule, on
January 1, 2022

3. Solely Payment of Principal & Interest: new test introduced by IFRS 9 aiming at
identifying non-vanilla features for debt instruments
4. Expected Credit Loss

53

FY 2022 balance sheet analysis (not rounded)

 Approximately EUR 1.2 billion of assets (excluding cash) measured at fair value through profit and loss may trigger mark-to-market volatility in
SCOR’s P&L under IFRS 9. At the end of Q4 2021 under IAS 39, approximately EUR 0.2 billion of assets were measured at fair value through
profit and loss

In EUR m
Amortized cost and

Fair value through OCI
Fair value through

profit and loss Other Total

Cash 1,261 444 -3 1,702
Fixed income 17,289 348 0 17,637
Loans 1,076 33 0 1,109
Equities 18 35 0 53
Real Estate 0 128 580 708
Other investments 0 692 279 971
Total invested assets 19,644 1,679 856 22,179

Appendix G: IFRS 9 classification

Assets measured at fair
value through OCI/amortized

cost (for which mark-to-
market changes do not
trigger P&L volatility)

Assets measured at fair
value through P&L (for which

mark-to-market changes
trigger increased P&L

volatility)

Direct real estate out of
IFRS 9 perimeter,

accounting treatment
remains unchanged

54

In EUR m (not rounded)
Cash Fixed

income Loans Equities Real estate Other
investments

Total
invested
assets

Funds withheld
by cedants &
other deposits

Total
investments

Accrued
interest

Technical
items1

Total
IFRS

classification

Real estate investments 700 700 700 700

Investments at FVOCI6 17,426 991 18 18,434 148 18,583 130 18,713

Investments at FVTPL7 365 33 36 128 699 1,261 1 1,261 4 1,267

Investments at amortized cost 52 56 1,773 1,880 9 1,889 6 1,895

Funds held by ceded companies 8,592 8,592 8,592

Derivative instruments 272 272

Total insurance business
investments 52 17,846 2,796 54 828 699 22,275 8,750 31,025 141 272 31,439

Cash and cash equivalents 1,830 1,830 1,830 1,830

Total insurance business
investments and cash and cash
equivalents

1,882 17,846 2,796 54 828 699 24,105 8,750 32,855 141 272 33,269

3rd party gross invested Assets2 -177 -210 -1,688 -1 -95 -7 -2,178 -2,178

Other consolidated entities3 279 279 279

Direct real estate URGL 96 96 96

Direct real estate debt -121 -121 -121 -1215

Cash payable/receivable4 -3 -3 -3

Total SGI classification 1,702 17,637 1,109 53 708 971 22,179 8,750 30,929

Appendix G: Reconciliation of IFRS asset classification to SCOR investments
quarterly results presentation as of 31/12/2022

1. Including Atlas cat bonds, derivatives used to hedge US equity-linked annuity book and FX
derivatives
2. 3rd party gross invested assets (gross of direct real estate debt and direct real estate URGL
(mainly MRM))
3. Certain consolidated entities held for investment purposes have been included in the scope of
Invested Assets in Q3 2017

4. This relates to purchase of investments in December 2022 with normal
settlements in January 2023
5. Includes real estate financing and relates only to buildings owned for